MN Series    MN080115   1
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 300 PSI   (20.69 BAR) MN SERIES
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 500 PSI   (34.48 BAR) MM SERIES
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 2000 PSI   (137.93 BAR) MH SERIES
MAX FLOW SIZES  FROM
10 TO 160 GPM
(60 TO 600 LPM)
  DESCRIPTION

based oils, paint, corrosives and
solvents. See selections in the
“How to Order” section.
  LINE CONNECTION
Ports can be threaded or flanged.
See selections in the “How to
Order” section.
Fluid enters at A, passes
around the semi-circular vane
B, exits at outlet C. The vane
resists the flow because of
the spring D. The further the
vane is pushed the larger
the passageway E becomes.
This minimizes the pressure
drop. The vane shaft turns
to operate the pointer F and
remote signal devices such
as the switch G.
Flow meters,
Flow switches and
Flow transmitters
A Medium Vane-Style
For Liquids
MN Series, "A" style control box
AD
B
E
C
G
F
Viton® and Kalrez are registered trademarks
for DuPont Performance Elastomers.
NIST Traceable Calibration
Certificate Available
  2 MN Series    MN080115
HOW TO ORDER     Select appropriate symbols and build a model code number, as in example shown:
EXAMPLE: MN - B S B 7ØGM  - 8 - 32ØV.9 -
M
N
 only
M
N
 or M
M
M
H
, M
M
 or M
N
SERIES BY PRESSURE RATING
Normal pressure (300 PSI)  =  MN
Medium pressure (500 PSI)  =  MM
High pressure (2000 PSI)  =  MH
HOUSING MATERIAL WHERE USED
Aluminum with  nylon flow chamber Lube oil =  A
Brass with  nylon flow chamber  Water =  B
Naval bronze with nylon flow chamber Specialty =  W
Aluminum  Lube oil =  D
Aluminum (hard coated)  Lube oil with exterior
 corrosion protection =  E
Brass  Water =  F
Naval bronze  Sea water =  U
Stainless steel (316)  Chemicals, corrosives =  I
Cast iron  Oil =  C
Cast iron, nickel plated  Water, oil with exterior
 corrosion protection =  N
Carbon steel  Oil =  M
Carbon steel, nickel plated  Water, oil with exterior
 corrosion protection =  J
INTERNAL MOVING PARTS
Stainless steel (300 series)  Standard for water, oil   =  S